
British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

Slalom Girls - Individual Competition
Official Results - Children Race 1

COMPETITION JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNICAL DELEGATE: Frank Staddle (GBR) COURSE NAME: Stade de Slalom
REFEREE: Amanda Pirie (GBR) START: 1725 m
ASSISTANT REFEREE: FINISH: 1575 m
CHIEF OF RACE: Maud Instone (GBR) VERTICAL DROP: 150 m

FIS HOMOLOG Nr: 5657/167/00
1st Run

COURSE SETTER: Stephan Dubich (FRA)
FORERUNNERS: - A - Natalia Harte (GBR)

- B - Sarah Norton (GBR)
- C - Charlie Guest (GBR)

NUMBER OF GATES: 43 (43)
START TIME: 10:00
WEATHER: Sunny, Mild SNOW: Firm TEMPERATURE Start: 0°C Finish: +1°C

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation Time Points

1 33 30452 RENNIE Amanda St George's Edinburgh A CH2 45.37 0.00
2 27 17171 WYLD Rachel Bedales A CH2 49.10 49.33
3 38 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth Vikings CH2 49.62 56.20
4 12 13766 EVANS Emily Rochester Grammer CH1 49.81 58.72
5 59 30517 MORAN Alexandria BSA A CH2 50.47 67.45
6 50 13765 EVANS Charlotte Rochester Grammer CH2 50.61 69.30
7 98 13027 DIXON Kirsty Lady Eleanor Holles CH2 51.02 74.72
8 69 4944 HATCHER Kirsty Kandahar CH2 52.98 100.64
9 106 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton High A CH1 53.44 106.72

10 40 14901 LUCK Georgia Hayes Secondary CH2 55.32 131.58
11 96 13840 HUGHES Rachel Snowsports CH2 56.17 142.83
12 8 17396 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO CH2 56.49 147.06
13 81 14381 PARKER Heidi Sheffield High CH2 56.74 150.36
14 74 17724 McFADDEN Katherine South Hampstead High CH2 58.08 168.08
15 89 LOMAX Imogen Queen's Chester CH2 58.87 178.53
16 46 17399 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO CH2 59.02 180.52
17 24 KALDERON Rebecca St Paul's CH2 59.47 186.47
18 52 17276 VAN DE WEIL Piera Downe House A CH1 59.49 186.73
19 88 14713 ASKEW Alexandra Rochester Grammer CH2 59.97 193.08
20 130 30664 ANGUS Kate BSA B CH1 1 00.32 197.71
21 9 JAMISON Fiona Rydal Penrhos CH2 1 01.46 212.78
22 105 KENT Clementine St Mary's Calne A CH2 1 02.03 220.32
23 29 THOMPSON Hannah St Mary's Calne A CH2 1 02.82 230.77
24 97 HARTLEY Ella BSA A CH1 1 03.45 239.10
25 62 TURNER Julia St Paul's CH2 1 03.61 241.22
26 77 PALMER Emily Sherborne CH2 1 03.70 242.41
27 84 MAYNARD Lucy DHO CH1 1 03.89 244.92
28 112 17377 SMITH Harriet South Hampstead High CH2 1 04.01 246.51
29 36 17378 SMITH Stephanie South Hampstead High CH1 1 04.20 249.02
30 143 17413 POCOCK Emily Surbiton High B CH2 1 04.47 252.59
31 78 17431 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes Secondary CH2 1 04.49 252.85
32 30 12570 ALLDRIDGE Amanda Surbiton High A CH2 1 05.39 264.76
33 87 KREFTING Natasha Heathfield A CH2 1 05.80 270.18
34 93 AGNEW Clarissa St Mary's Ascot CH2 1 05.91 271.63
35 108 GARDNER STOCKLEY Georgina Abbey Gate College CH1 1 06.08 273.88
36 144 NAPIER Phoebe St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 06.75 282.74
37 100 L'HEVEDER Ariane St Paul's CH2 1 07.15 288.03
38 140 ARMITAGE Augusta Downe House B CH2 1 07.78 296.36
39 104 BELL Milla King's Hall CH1 1 08.12 300.86
40 109 VEVERS Alexandra St George's Edinburgh A CH2 1 08.24 302.45
41 132 BOWRING Charlotte St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 09.17 314.75
42 28 BELL Hollie King's Hall CH1 1 09.41 317.92
43 131 17286 WILLIS Katie Surbiton High B CH1 1 09.77 322.68
44 142 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA B CH1 1 09.96 325.19
45 66 NASH Virginia King's Hall CH2 1 10.76 335.77
46 44 LINTOTT Lucinda Woldingham CH2 1 10.85 336.96
47 103 30658 REEKIE Florence Bedales A CH2 1 11.89 350.72
48 79 TAYLOR Ophelia Cheltenham A CH1 1 12.02 352.44
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation Time Points

49 127 PORTER Sophie St Mary's Calne B CH2 1 12.30 356.14
50 119 13775 MURPHY Emily Surbiton High B CH1 1 12.68 361.16
51 47 ELLIOT Sophie Rydal Penrhos CH1 1 14.06 379.41
52 90 WALLACE Lucy Downe House A CH2 1 14.79 389.07
53 133 WALKER Rebecca Cheltenham B CH2 1 15.81 402.56
54 148 WETHERILL Daisy Bedales B CH2 1 16.54 412.21
55 58 CLAUSON Alexandra Snowsports CH2 1 20.96 470.66
56 114 TAYLOR Jasmin Vikings CH1 1 25.81 534.80
57 82 MORTON Lauren Woldingham CH2 1 29.26 580.43

DID NOT START 1ST RUN
147 COATES Beatrix Millfield B CH2

DID NOT FINISH 1ST RUN
16 DONZEL Myrtille CdS Flaine CH1
21 14351 JESSE Charlotte BSA A CH1
45 13711 ESPINOSA Stephanie Xscape CH1
92 FOURNIER BIDOZ Flora CdS Flaine CH1

138 BROOKS Lily Heathfield B CH2

DISQUALIFIED 1ST RUN
54 MIRADOLI Romane CdS Flaine CH1

The Technical Delegate
Frank Staddle
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Date Discipline Name of TD

Result Number Nat Seed Points Best 5 Race Points

1 30452 RENNIE Amanda 216.45 216.45 0.00
2 17171 WYLD Rachel 262.50 262.50 49.33
3 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth 209.07 209.07 56.20
4 13766 EVANS Emily 275.70
5 30517 MORAN Alexandria 299.11

6 13765 EVANS Charlotte 312.77

7 13027 DIXON Kirsty 264.30 264.30 74.72
8 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 244.27 244.27 100.64
9 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise 318.55

10 13840 HUGHES Rachel 289.42

Number Nat Seed Points

12570 192.13
13454 209.07
30452 216.45

4944 244.27
17171 262.50

(B) 1124.42
(A) 1196.59
(C) 280.89

(A) (B) (C)

1196.59 + 1124.42 - 280.89 = 2040.12 = 204.01

0.00
Correction Value 0.00
Applied Penalty 204.01

PENALTY CALCULATION
Name of Event British Schoolgirls' Races - SL Girls - Children Race 1

31 January 2006 Slalom Frank Staddle
The Best 10 at Finish

The Best 5 at Start
Name

Name

ALLDRIDGE Amanda

PALFREY Elizabeth

RENNIE Amanda

HATCHER Kirsty

WYLD Rachel

Totals
BASS Points of Best 5 at Start

BASS Points of Best 5 to Finish in Top 10

Category Adder

RACE Points of Corresponding Competitors

Calculated Penalty Penalty
AppliedDivide by 10

Signature of TD Number



British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

Slalom Girls - Individual Competition
Official Results - Children Race 2

COMPETITION JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNICAL DELEGATE: Frank Staddle (GBR) COURSE NAME: Stade de Slalom
REFEREE: Amanda Pirie (GBR) START: 1725 m
ASSISTANT REFEREE: FINISH: 1575 m
CHIEF OF RACE: Maud Instone (GBR) VERTICAL DROP: 150 m

FIS HOMOLOG Nr: 5657/167/00

COURSE SETTER: Sebastian Borel
FORERUNNERS: - A - Natalia Harte (GBR)

- B - Sarah Norton (GBR)
- C - Charlie Guest (GBR)

NUMBER OF GATES: 42 (43)
START TIME: 12:35
WEATHER: Sunny, Mild SNOW: Firm TEMPERATURE Start: 0°C Finish: +1°C

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation Time Points

1 30 12570 ALLDRIDGE Amanda Surbiton High A CH2 43.39 0.00
2 38 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth Vikings CH2 43.99 8.30
3 33 30452 RENNIE Amanda St George's Edinburgh A CH2 44.07 9.40
4 16 DONZEL Myrtille CdS Flaine CH1 46.18 38.58
5 54 MIRADOLI Romane CdS Flaine CH1 47.80 60.98
6 92 FOURNIER BIDOZ Flora CdS Flaine CH1 47.88 62.09
7 12 13766 EVANS Emily Rochester Grammer CH1 48.28 67.62
8 59 30517 MORAN Alexandria BSA A CH2 49.96 90.85
9 69 4944 HATCHER Kirsty Kandahar CH2 50.29 95.41

10 138 BROOKS Lily Heathfield B CH2 50.43 97.35
11 98 13027 DIXON Kirsty Lady Eleanor Holles CH2 51.12 106.89
12 96 13840 HUGHES Rachel Snowsports CH2 53.05 133.58
13 106 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton High A CH1 53.31 137.17
14 8 17396 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO CH2 53.32 137.31
15 40 14901 LUCK Georgia Hayes Secondary CH2 53.93 145.75
16 21 14351 JESSE Charlotte BSA A CH1 54.79 157.64
17 81 14381 PARKER Heidi Sheffield High CH2 55.21 163.45
18 46 17399 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO CH2 55.54 168.01
19 89 LOMAX Imogen Queen's Chester CH2 56.74 184.60
20 52 17276 VAN DE WEIL Piera Downe House A CH1 57.17 190.55
21 88 14713 ASKEW Alexandra Rochester Grammer CH2 57.68 197.60
22 130 30664 ANGUS Kate BSA B CH1 58.66 211.15
23 105 KENT Clementine St Mary's Calne A CH2 59.04 216.41
24 97 HARTLEY Ella BSA A CH1 59.58 223.88
25 114 TAYLOR Jasmin Vikings CH1 1 00.16 231.90
26 62 TURNER Julia St Paul's CH2 1 00.59 237.84
27 143 17413 POCOCK Emily Surbiton High B CH2 1 00.65 238.67
28 29 THOMPSON Hannah St Mary's Calne A CH2 1 00.75 240.06
29 112 17377 SMITH Harriet South Hampstead High CH2 1 01.42 249.32
30 78 17431 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes Secondary CH2 1 01.77 254.16
31 103 30658 REEKIE Florence Bedales A CH2 1 01.81 254.71
32 109 VEVERS Alexandra St George's Edinburgh A CH2 1 01.83 254.99
33 77 PALMER Emily Sherborne CH2 1 02.10 258.72
34 87 KREFTING Natasha Heathfield A CH2 1 02.12 259.00
35 108 GARDNER STOCKLEY Georgina Abbey Gate College CH1 1 02.19 259.97
36 144 NAPIER Phoebe St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 02.78 268.13
37 93 AGNEW Clarissa St Mary's Ascot CH2 1 04.19 287.62
38 132 BOWRING Charlotte St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 04.49 291.77
39 142 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA B CH1 1 05.80 309.89
40 28 BELL Hollie King's Hall CH1 1 06.93 325.51
41 131 17286 WILLIS Katie Surbiton High B CH1 1 08.04 340.86
42 44 LINTOTT Lucinda Woldingham CH2 1 08.16 342.52
43 104 BELL Milla King's Hall CH1 1 08.32 344.73
44 24 KALDERON Rebecca St Paul's CH2 1 09.57 362.02
45 119 13775 MURPHY Emily Surbiton High B CH1 1 09.61 362.57
46 127 PORTER Sophie St Mary's Calne B CH2 1 09.94 367.14
47 133 WALKER Rebecca Cheltenham B CH2 1 10.48 374.60
48 79 TAYLOR Ophelia Cheltenham A CH1 1 11.34 386.49
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation Time Points

49 82 MORTON Lauren Woldingham CH2 1 13.00 409.45
50 58 CLAUSON Alexandra Snowsports CH2 1 14.83 434.75
51 148 WETHERILL Daisy Bedales B CH2 1 15.12 438.76
52 66 NASH Virginia King's Hall CH2 1 23.07 548.70

DID NOT START 2ND RUN
147 COATES Beatrix Millfield B CH2

DID NOT FINISH 2ND RUN
36 17378 SMITH Stephanie South Hampstead High CH1
27 17171 WYLD Rachel Bedales A CH2
74 17724 McFADDEN Katherine South Hampstead High CH2

140 ARMITAGE Augusta Downe House B CH2

DISQUALIFIED 2ND RUN
9 JAMISON Fiona Rydal Penrhos CH2 Gate 11

45 13711 ESPINOSA Stephanie Xscape CH1 Gate 8
47 ELLIOT Sophie Rydal Penrhos CH1 Gate 39
50 13765 EVANS Charlotte Rochester Grammer CH2 Gate 42
84 MAYNARD Lucy DHO CH1 Gate 8
90 WALLACE Lucy Downe House A CH2 Gate 8

100 L'HEVEDER Ariane St Paul's CH2 Gate 8

The Technical Delegate
Frank Staddle (GBR)
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Date Discipline Name of TD

Result Number Nat Seed Points Best 5 Race Points

1 12570 ALLDRIDGE Amanda 192.13 192.13 0.00
2 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth 209.07 209.07 8.30
3 30452 RENNIE Amanda 216.45 216.45 9.40
4 13766 EVANS Emily 275.70
5 30517 MORAN Alexandria 299.11

6 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 244.27 244.27 95.41
7 13027 DIXON Kirsty 264.30 264.30 106.89
8 13840 HUGHES Rachel 289.42

9 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise 318.55

10 17396 DUPRAZ Isabelle 365.40

Number Nat Seed Points

12570 192.13
13454 209.07
30452 216.45

4944 244.27
17171 262.50

(B) 1124.42
(A) 1126.22
(C) 220.00

(A) (B) (C)

1126.22 + 1124.42 - 220.00 = 2030.64 = 203.06

0.00
Correction Value 0.00
Applied Penalty 203.06

Category Adder

RACE Points of Corresponding Competitors

Calculated Penalty Penalty
AppliedDivide by 10

WYLD Rachel

Totals
BASS Points of Best 5 at Start

BASS Points of Best 5 to Finish in Top 10

ALLDRIDGE Amanda

PALFREY Elizabeth

RENNIE Amanda

HATCHER Kirsty

Name

The Best 5 at Start
Name

31 January 2006 Slalom Frank Staddle
The Best 10 at Finish

PENALTY CALCULATION
Name of Event British Schoolgirls' Races - SL Girls - Children Race 2

Signature of TD Number

31/01/06 Flaine (FRA)
BSR Race Program SL Children - Penalty Calculation
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

Slalom Girls - Individual Competition
Official Results - Junior

COMPETITION JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNICAL DELEGATE: Frank Staddle (GBR) COURSE NAME: Stade de Slalom
REFEREE: Amanda Pirie (GBR) START: 1725 m
ASSISTANT REFEREE: FINISH: 1575 m
CHIEF OF RACE: Maud Instone (GBR) VERTICAL DROP: 150 m

FIS HOMOLOG Nr: 5657/167/00
1st Run 2nd Run

COURSE SETTER: Stephan Dubich (FRA) Sebastian Borel
FORERUNNERS: - A - Natalia Harte (GBR) - A - Natalia Harte (GBR)

- B - Sarah Norton (GBR) - B - Sarah Norton (GBR)
- C - Charlie Guest (GBR) - C - Charlie Guest (GBR)

NUMBER OF GATES: 43 (43) 42 (43)
START TIME: 10:00 12:35
WEATHER: Sunny, Mild SNOW: Firm TEMPERATURE Start: 0°C Finish: +1°C

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation 1st Run 2nd Run TIMETime Points

1 31 11126 RYDING Joanna Kandahar JR2 42.99 41.30 1 24.29 0.00
2 22 12357 SIMONDS Franki Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 44.03 42.19 1 26.22 13.74
3 4 11706 BRAY Helena Sandown Park JR2 44.58 45.17 1 29.75 38.87
4 42 12855 EMERTON Alexandra Sandown Park JR1 46.93 46.07 1 33.00 62.00
5 37 STEVENSON Liz Aiglon A JR1 48.47 45.65 1 34.12 69.97
6 43 14383 PARKER Hannah Sheffield High JR1 48.95 48.08 1 37.03 90.69
7 5 41070 THELWELL Alice Sheffield High JR2 49.72 48.29 1 38.01 97.66
8 122 14582 SASSOON Sasha Wycombe Abbey B JR1 50.57 48.61 1 39.18 105.99
9 13 13134 OKELL Abi Queen's Chester JR1 52.15 49.41 1 41.56 122.93

10 60 13123 PARMENTER Lois Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 52.67 50.74 1 43.41 136.10
11 51 13002 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Lucy Queen's Chester JR2 52.61 52.16 1 44.77 145.78
12 7 13655 FRASER HAFTER Sophie Xscape JR1 53.66 51.16 1 44.82 146.14
13 118 14942 FREEZE Danielle BSA B JR1 53.62 51.93 1 45.55 151.33
14 20 TUDOR-JONES Georgina Snowsports JR1 54.91 53.70 1 48.61 173.12
15 125 HAWRYLYSHYN Xenia Aiglon B JR1 56.28 53.46 1 49.74 181.16
16 61 ZAFIRIOU Livia Wycombe Abbey A JR2 56.00 55.37 1 51.37 192.76
17 75 LARSEN Katja Aiglon A JR2 56.37 55.31 1 51.68 194.97
18 113 PARKER Grace Aiglon A JR1 57.89 54.73 1 52.62 201.66
19 39 HALLEWELL Rachel Sherborne JR2 58.18 54.55 1 52.73 202.44
20 68 13137 MURPHY Alice Surbiton High A JR1 58.30 55.53 1 53.83 210.27
21 10 HASKINS Jade Millfield A JR1 58.82 55.25 1 54.07 211.98
22 83 14872 BULLEN Michelle Xscape JR1 57.48 57.13 1 54.61 215.83
23 99 INGLIS Eliza Wycombe Abbey A JR1 59.34 55.47 1 54.81 217.25
24 1 CAIRNS India Sherborne JR1 57.38 57.45 1 54.83 217.39
25 137 DUBOIS Alex Aiglon B JR2 58.68 56.47 1 55.15 219.67
26 32 13530 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Steph Abbey Gate College JR1 59.33 56.45 1 55.78 224.15
27 107 BARBER Kathryn Kandahar JR1 1 00.56 55.81 1 56.37 228.35
28 25 HARTLEY Tamsin Bryanston JR1 1 00.11 56.78 1 56.89 232.06
29 65 WYLD Lotty Bedales A JR2 1 00.50 56.86 1 57.36 235.40
30 3 CARMICHAEL Zoe Cheltenham A JR1 58.60 59.06 1 57.66 237.54
31 17 THOMSON Annabelle St Mary's Ascot JR1 1 02.05 57.27 1 59.32 249.35
32 23 HIGTON Celine Wycombe Abbey A JR2 1 05.64 53.96 1 59.60 251.35
33 14 JOHNSTON Georgina Downe House A JR1 1 01.21 58.53 1 59.74 252.34
34 26 HOGG Domini St Swithun's JR1 58.31 1 01.71 2 00.02 254.34
35 86 JACKSON Francesca Millfield A JR1 1 01.57 58.71 2 00.28 256.19
36 149 PFLUGER Talya Aiglon B JR2 59.79 1 02.76 2 02.55 272.35
37 11 BREITMEYER Sophie Heathfield A JR2 1 02.81 59.96 2 02.77 273.91
38 53 CRISP Chloe St Mary's Wantage A JR1 1 03.39 1 01.36 2 04.75 288.01
39 35 COOKE Sian Henley College JR2 1 04.92 1 00.54 2 05.46 293.06
40 134 SALTER Katherine Wycombe Abbey B JR1 1 04.93 1 00.86 2 05.79 295.41
41 49 BROOKS Florence Heathfield A JR1 1 04.43 1 02.34 2 06.77 302.38
42 85 PAULSMEIER Mona Rydal Penrhos JR1 1 04.33 1 02.66 2 06.99 303.95
43 6 PEREIRE Aude Woldingham JR1 1 03.69 1 03.43 2 07.12 304.88
44 19 CASEY Emma Westonbirt JR2 1 05.60 1 02.00 2 07.60 308.29
45 126 BREITMEYER Georgina Heathfield B JR1 1 05.64 1 02.27 2 07.91 310.50
46 124 ROUND Marissa Bedales B JR2 1 05.64 1 02.91 2 08.55 315.06
47 150 MACNAMARA Katherine Heathfield B JR1 1 06.25 1 03.34 2 09.59 322.46
48 146 FLORMAN Katia Wycombe Abbey B JR1 1 08.48 1 01.95 2 10.43 328.44
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation 1st Run 2nd Run TIMETime Points

49 91 WELLER Emily St Mary's Wantage A JR1 1 07.22 1 03.89 2 11.11 333.28
50 48 RIGBY Isabella Millfield A JR1 1 05.94 1 05.32 2 11.26 334.35
51 41 GILLON-LIVESEY Alexandra Cheltenham A JR1 1 07.80 1 04.02 2 11.82 338.33
52 116 MOSS Susannah Downe House B JR1 1 08.70 1 06.73 2 15.43 364.03
53 55 HADSLEY-CHAPLIN Ella St Mary's Ascot JR1 1 15.72 1 00.24 2 15.96 367.80
54 123 FITZROY-STONE Alex Millfield B JR1 1 09.29 1 07.71 2 17.00 375.20
55 72 JUBB Lucy St George's Ascot JR2 1 10.81 1 06.75 2 17.56 379.19
56 18 ROBERTS Nathalie Wellington College JR2 1 10.07 1 08.05 2 18.12 383.18
57 129 RENNIE Jenna St George's Edinburgh B JR2 1 11.52 1 08.20 2 19.72 394.57
58 101 SKINNER Kate Bryanston JR1 1 11.03 1 08.85 2 19.88 395.71
59 94 LEESON Verity Wellington College JR1 1 13.41 1 07.64 2 21.05 404.03
60 56 PROWSE Fenella Wellington College JR2 1 12.05 1 10.17 2 22.22 412.36
61 145 BENNETT Alexandra Cheltenham B JR2 1 14.47 1 09.98 2 24.45 428.24
62 120 PAYNE Emma St Mary's Wantage B JR1 1 14.74 1 10.88 2 25.62 436.56
63 57 EVANS Kim Westonbirt JR1 1 13.67 1 13.45 2 27.12 447.24
64 64 COOPER Megan St Swithun's JR1 1 15.02 1 12.17 2 27.19 447.74
65 121 NOONAN Victoria Cheltenham B JR1 1 17.60 1 10.38 2 27.98 453.36
66 67 KENT Sophie St Mary's Calne A JR1 1 30.47 59.51 2 29.98 467.60
67 70 NARICI Sarah Abbey Gate College JR1 1 09.72 1 21.30 2 31.02 475.00
68 128 BUTCHER Sian Downe House B JR1 1 17.95 1 14.16 2 32.11 482.76
69 141 WALKERS Alison St George's Edinburgh B JR1 1 16.93 1 15.91 2 32.84 487.96
70 139 BROCKLEHURST Camilla St Mary's Calne B JR1 1 23.71 1 15.61 2 39.32 534.08
71 102 NORRIS Charlie St Swithun's JR2 1 23.69 1 19.51 2 43.20 561.70
72 135 DAVIES Ffion Millfield B JR2 1 34.16 1 29.79 3 03.95 709.41
73 110 CRONAN Alexandra St George's Ascot JR1 2 09.24 1 09.93 3 19.17 817.75
74 115 ORR-EWING Daisy St Mary's Calne B JR1 2 21.38 1 11.29 3 32.67 913.85

DID NOT START 1ST RUN
95 SEEL Natasha Westonbirt JR1

111 SPURWAY Jocelyn Henley College JR2
136 WYLD Alexandra Bedales B JR1

DID NOT FINISH 1ST RUN
15 CRISP Lara St Mary's Wantage A JR2
71 30387 ROBERTSON Joanna St George's Edinburgh A JR1
80 275015 DAVIS Hanne Sandown Park JR2

DISQUALIFIED 1ST RUN
2 14900 LUCK Stacey Hayes Secondary JR1 Gate 32

63 PARRIS Hattie Bryanston JR1 Gate 24

DID NOT FINISH 2ND RUN
76 11450 PHILLIPS Carly Vikings JR1

DISQUALIFIED 2ND RUN
34 MICHAELS Casey St George's Ascot JR1 Gate 8
73 CROOKS Danielle Henley College JR2 Gate 8

117 ROY Imogen St George's Edinburgh B JR1 Gate 43

The Technical Delegate
Frank Staddle (GBR)

31/01/06 Flaine (FRA)
BSR Race Program SL Individual - Junior
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Date Discipline Name of TD

Result Number Nat Seed Points Best 5 Race Points

1 11126 RYDING Joanna 80.88 80.88 0.00
2 12357 SIMONDS Franki 96.42 96.42 13.74
3 11706 BRAY Helena 112.26 112.26 38.87
4 12855 EMERTON Alexandra 158.49 158.49 62.00
5 14383 PARKER Hannah 178.60

6 41070 THELWELL Alice 170.31 170.31 97.66
7 14582 SASSOON Sasha 276.25

8 13134 OKELL Abi 239.60

9 13123 PARMENTER Lois 274.71

10 13002 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Lucy 239.79

Number Nat Seed Points

11126 80.88
12357 96.42
11706 112.26
12855 158.49
41070 170.31

(B) 618.36
(A) 618.36
(C) 212.27

(A) (B) (C)

618.36 + 618.36 - 212.27 = 1024.45 = 102.45

0.00
Correction Value 0.00
Applied Penalty 102.45

Category Adder

RACE Points of Corresponding Competitors

Calculated Penalty Penalty
AppliedDivide by 10

THELWELL Alice

Totals
BASS Points of Best 5 at Start

BASS Points of Best 5 to Finish in Top 10

RYDING Joanna

SIMONDS Franki

BRAY Helena

EMERTON Alexandra

Name

The Best 5 at Start
Name

31 January 2006 Slalom Frank Staddle
The Best 10 at Finish

PENALTY CALCULATION
Name of Event British Schoolgirls' Races - SL Girls - Junior

Signature of TD Number

31/01/06 Flaine (FRA)
BSR Race Program SL Junior - Penalty Calculation
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

Slalom Girls - Individual Competition
Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNICAL DELEGATE: Frank Staddle (GBR) COURSE NAME: Stade de Slalom
REFEREE: Amanda Pirie (GBR) START: 1725 m
ASSISTANT REFEREE: FINISH: 1575 m
CHIEF OF RACE: Maud Instone (GBR) VERTICAL DROP: 150 m

FIS HOMOLOG Nr: 5657/167/00
1st Run 2nd Run

COURSE SETTER: Stephan Dubich (FRA) Sebastian Borel
FORERUNNERS: - A - Natalia Harte (GBR) - A - Natalia Harte (GBR)

- B - Sarah Norton (GBR) - B - Sarah Norton (GBR)
- C - Charlie Guest (GBR) - C - Charlie Guest (GBR)

NUMBER OF GATES: 43 (43) 42 (43)
START TIME: 10:00 12:35
WEATHER: Sunny, Mild SNOW: Firm TEMPERATURE Start: 0°C Finish: +1°C

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation 1st Run 2nd Run TIMETime Points

1 31 11126 RYDING Joanna Kandahar JR2 42.99 41.30 1 24.29 0.00
2 22 12357 SIMONDS Franki Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 44.03 42.19 1 26.22 13.74
3 33 30452 RENNIE Amanda St George's Edinburgh A CH2 45.37 44.07 1 29.44 36.66
4 4 11706 BRAY Helena Sandown Park JR2 44.58 45.17 1 29.75 38.87
5 42 12855 EMERTON Alexandra Sandown Park JR1 46.93 46.07 1 33.00 62.00
6 38 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth Vikings CH2 49.62 43.99 1 33.61 66.34
7 37 STEVENSON Liz Aiglon A JR1 48.47 45.65 1 34.12 69.97
8 43 14383 PARKER Hannah Sheffield High JR1 48.95 48.08 1 37.03 90.69
9 5 41070 THELWELL Alice Sheffield High JR2 49.72 48.29 1 38.01 97.66

10 12 13766 EVANS Emily Rochester Grammer CH1 49.81 48.28 1 38.09 98.23
11 122 14582 SASSOON Sasha Wycombe Abbey B JR1 50.57 48.61 1 39.18 105.99
12 59 30517 MORAN Alexandria BSA A CH2 50.47 49.96 1 40.43 114.89
13 13 13134 OKELL Abi Queen's Chester JR1 52.15 49.41 1 41.56 122.93
14 98 13027 DIXON Kirsty Lady Eleanor Holles CH2 51.02 51.12 1 42.14 127.06
15 69 4944 HATCHER Kirsty Kandahar CH2 52.98 50.29 1 43.27 135.10
16 60 13123 PARMENTER Lois Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 52.67 50.74 1 43.41 136.10
17 51 13002 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Lucy Queen's Chester JR2 52.61 52.16 1 44.77 145.78
18 7 13655 FRASER HAFTER Sophie Xscape JR1 53.66 51.16 1 44.82 146.14
19 118 14942 FREEZE Danielle BSA B JR1 53.62 51.93 1 45.55 151.33
20 106 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton High A CH1 53.44 53.31 1 46.75 159.88
21 20 TUDOR-JONES Georgina Snowsports JR1 54.91 53.70 1 48.61 173.12
22 30 12570 ALLDRIDGE Amanda Surbiton High A CH2 1 05.39 43.39 1 48.78 174.33
23 96 13840 HUGHES Rachel Snowsports CH2 56.17 53.05 1 49.22 177.46
24 40 14901 LUCK Georgia Hayes Secondary CH2 55.32 53.93 1 49.25 177.67
25 125 HAWRYLYSHYN Xenia Aiglon B JR1 56.28 53.46 1 49.74 181.16
26 8 17396 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO CH2 56.49 53.32 1 49.81 181.66
27 61 ZAFIRIOU Livia Wycombe Abbey A JR2 56.00 55.37 1 51.37 192.76
28 75 LARSEN Katja Aiglon A JR2 56.37 55.31 1 51.68 194.97
29 81 14381 PARKER Heidi Sheffield High CH2 56.74 55.21 1 51.95 196.89
30 113 PARKER Grace Aiglon A JR1 57.89 54.73 1 52.62 201.66
31 39 HALLEWELL Rachel Sherborne JR2 58.18 54.55 1 52.73 202.44
32 68 13137 MURPHY Alice Surbiton High A JR1 58.30 55.53 1 53.83 210.27
33 10 HASKINS Jade Millfield A JR1 58.82 55.25 1 54.07 211.98
34 46 17399 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO CH2 59.02 55.54 1 54.56 215.47
35 83 14872 BULLEN Michelle Xscape JR1 57.48 57.13 1 54.61 215.83
36 99 INGLIS Eliza Wycombe Abbey A JR1 59.34 55.47 1 54.81 217.25
37 1 CAIRNS India Sherborne JR1 57.38 57.45 1 54.83 217.39
38 137 DUBOIS Alex Aiglon B JR2 58.68 56.47 1 55.15 219.67
39 89 LOMAX Imogen Queen's Chester CH2 58.87 56.74 1 55.61 222.94
40 32 13530 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Steph Abbey Gate College JR1 59.33 56.45 1 55.78 224.15
41 107 BARBER Kathryn Kandahar JR1 1 00.56 55.81 1 56.37 228.35
42 52 17276 VAN DE WEIL Piera Downe House A CH1 59.49 57.17 1 56.66 230.42
43 25 HARTLEY Tamsin Bryanston JR1 1 00.11 56.78 1 56.89 232.06
44 65 WYLD Lotty Bedales A JR2 1 00.50 56.86 1 57.36 235.40
45 88 14713 ASKEW Alexandra Rochester Grammer CH2 59.97 57.68 1 57.65 237.47
46 3 CARMICHAEL Zoe Cheltenham A JR1 58.60 59.06 1 57.66 237.54
47 130 30664 ANGUS Kate BSA B CH1 1 00.32 58.66 1 58.98 246.93
48 17 THOMSON Annabelle St Mary's Ascot JR1 1 02.05 57.27 1 59.32 249.35
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation 1st Run 2nd Run TIMETime Points

49 23 HIGTON Celine Wycombe Abbey A JR2 1 05.64 53.96 1 59.60 251.35
50 14 JOHNSTON Georgina Downe House A JR1 1 01.21 58.53 1 59.74 252.34
51 26 HOGG Domini St Swithun's JR1 58.31 1 01.71 2 00.02 254.34
52 86 JACKSON Francesca Millfield A JR1 1 01.57 58.71 2 00.28 256.19
53 105 KENT Clementine St Mary's Calne A CH2 1 02.03 59.04 2 01.07 261.81
54 149 PFLUGER Talya Aiglon B JR2 59.79 1 02.76 2 02.55 272.35
55 11 BREITMEYER Sophie Heathfield A JR2 1 02.81 59.96 2 02.77 273.91
56 97 HARTLEY Ella BSA A CH1 1 03.45 59.58 2 03.03 275.76
57 29 THOMPSON Hannah St Mary's Calne A CH2 1 02.82 1 00.75 2 03.57 279.61
58 62 TURNER Julia St Paul's CH2 1 03.61 1 00.59 2 04.20 284.09
59 53 CRISP Chloe St Mary's Wantage A JR1 1 03.39 1 01.36 2 04.75 288.01
60 143 17413 POCOCK Emily Surbiton High B CH2 1 04.47 1 00.65 2 05.12 290.64
61 112 17377 SMITH Harriet South Hampstead High CH2 1 04.01 1 01.42 2 05.43 292.85
62 35 COOKE Sian Henley College JR2 1 04.92 1 00.54 2 05.46 293.06
63 134 SALTER Katherine Wycombe Abbey B JR1 1 04.93 1 00.86 2 05.79 295.41
64 77 PALMER Emily Sherborne CH2 1 03.70 1 02.10 2 05.80 295.48
65 78 17431 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes Secondary CH2 1 04.49 1 01.77 2 06.26 298.75
66 49 BROOKS Florence Heathfield A JR1 1 04.43 1 02.34 2 06.77 302.38
67 85 PAULSMEIER Mona Rydal Penrhos JR1 1 04.33 1 02.66 2 06.99 303.95
68 6 PEREIRE Aude Woldingham JR1 1 03.69 1 03.43 2 07.12 304.88
69 19 CASEY Emma Westonbirt JR2 1 05.60 1 02.00 2 07.60 308.29
70 126 BREITMEYER Georgina Heathfield B JR1 1 05.64 1 02.27 2 07.91 310.50
71 87 KREFTING Natasha Heathfield A CH2 1 05.80 1 02.12 2 07.92 310.57
72 108 GARDNER STOCKLEY Georgina Abbey Gate College CH1 1 06.08 1 02.19 2 08.27 313.06
73 124 ROUND Marissa Bedales B JR2 1 05.64 1 02.91 2 08.55 315.06
74 24 KALDERON Rebecca St Paul's CH2 59.47 1 09.57 2 09.04 318.54
75 144 NAPIER Phoebe St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 06.75 1 02.78 2 09.53 322.03
76 150 MACNAMARA Katherine Heathfield B JR1 1 06.25 1 03.34 2 09.59 322.46
77 109 VEVERS Alexandra St George's Edinburgh A CH2 1 08.24 1 01.83 2 10.07 325.87
78 93 AGNEW Clarissa St Mary's Ascot CH2 1 05.91 1 04.19 2 10.10 326.09
79 146 FLORMAN Katia Wycombe Abbey B JR1 1 08.48 1 01.95 2 10.43 328.44
80 91 WELLER Emily St Mary's Wantage A JR1 1 07.22 1 03.89 2 11.11 333.28
81 48 RIGBY Isabella Millfield A JR1 1 05.94 1 05.32 2 11.26 334.35
82 41 GILLON-LIVESEY Alexandra Cheltenham A JR1 1 07.80 1 04.02 2 11.82 338.33
83 132 BOWRING Charlotte St Mary's Wantage B CH2 1 09.17 1 04.49 2 13.66 351.43
84 103 30658 REEKIE Florence Bedales A CH2 1 11.89 1 01.81 2 13.70 351.71
85 116 MOSS Susannah Downe House B JR1 1 08.70 1 06.73 2 15.43 364.03
86 142 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA B CH1 1 09.96 1 05.80 2 15.76 366.38
87 55 HADSLEY-CHAPLIN Ella St Mary's Ascot JR1 1 15.72 1 00.24 2 15.96 367.80
88 28 BELL Hollie King's Hall CH1 1 09.41 1 06.93 2 16.34 370.51
89 104 BELL Milla King's Hall CH1 1 08.12 1 08.32 2 16.44 371.22
90 123 FITZROY-STONE Alex Millfield B JR1 1 09.29 1 07.71 2 17.00 375.20
91 72 JUBB Lucy St George's Ascot JR2 1 10.81 1 06.75 2 17.56 379.19
92 131 17286 WILLIS Katie Surbiton High B CH1 1 09.77 1 08.04 2 17.81 380.97
93 18 ROBERTS Nathalie Wellington College JR2 1 10.07 1 08.05 2 18.12 383.18
94 44 LINTOTT Lucinda Woldingham CH2 1 10.85 1 08.16 2 19.01 389.51
95 129 RENNIE Jenna St George's Edinburgh B JR2 1 11.52 1 08.20 2 19.72 394.57
96 101 SKINNER Kate Bryanston JR1 1 11.03 1 08.85 2 19.88 395.71
97 94 LEESON Verity Wellington College JR1 1 13.41 1 07.64 2 21.05 404.03
98 56 PROWSE Fenella Wellington College JR2 1 12.05 1 10.17 2 22.22 412.36
99 127 PORTER Sophie St Mary's Calne B CH2 1 12.30 1 09.94 2 22.24 412.50

100 119 13775 MURPHY Emily Surbiton High B CH1 1 12.68 1 09.61 2 22.29 412.86
101 79 TAYLOR Ophelia Cheltenham A CH1 1 12.02 1 11.34 2 23.36 420.48
102 145 BENNETT Alexandra Cheltenham B JR2 1 14.47 1 09.98 2 24.45 428.24
103 120 PAYNE Emma St Mary's Wantage B JR1 1 14.74 1 10.88 2 25.62 436.56
104 114 TAYLOR Jasmin Vikings CH1 1 25.81 1 00.16 2 25.97 439.06
105 133 WALKER Rebecca Cheltenham B CH2 1 15.81 1 10.48 2 26.29 441.33
106 57 EVANS Kim Westonbirt JR1 1 13.67 1 13.45 2 27.12 447.24
107 64 COOPER Megan St Swithun's JR1 1 15.02 1 12.17 2 27.19 447.74
108 121 NOONAN Victoria Cheltenham B JR1 1 17.60 1 10.38 2 27.98 453.36
109 67 KENT Sophie St Mary's Calne A JR1 1 30.47 59.51 2 29.98 467.60
110 70 NARICI Sarah Abbey Gate College JR1 1 09.72 1 21.30 2 31.02 475.00
111 148 WETHERILL Daisy Bedales B CH2 1 16.54 1 15.12 2 31.66 479.56
112 128 BUTCHER Sian Downe House B JR1 1 17.95 1 14.16 2 32.11 482.76
113 141 WALKERS Alison St George's Edinburgh B JR1 1 16.93 1 15.91 2 32.84 487.96
114 66 NASH Virginia King's Hall CH2 1 10.76 1 23.07 2 33.83 495.01
115 58 CLAUSON Alexandra Snowsports CH2 1 20.96 1 14.83 2 35.79 508.96
116 139 BROCKLEHURST Camilla St Mary's Calne B JR1 1 23.71 1 15.61 2 39.32 534.08
117 82 MORTON Lauren Woldingham CH2 1 29.26 1 13.00 2 42.26 555.01
118 102 NORRIS Charlie St Swithun's JR2 1 23.69 1 19.51 2 43.20 561.70
119 135 DAVIES Ffion Millfield B JR2 1 34.16 1 29.79 3 03.95 709.41
120 110 CRONAN Alexandra St George's Ascot JR1 2 09.24 1 09.93 3 19.17 817.75
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F= 600
BASS

Rk Bib Number SURNAME + First Name School/Team Cat Nation 1st Run 2nd Run TIMETime Points

121 115 ORR-EWING Daisy St Mary's Calne B JR1 2 21.38 1 11.29 3 32.67 913.85

DID NOT START 1ST RUN
95 SEEL Natasha Westonbirt JR1

111 SPURWAY Jocelyn Henley College JR2
136 WYLD Alexandra Bedales B JR1
147 COATES Beatrix Millfield B CH2

DID NOT FINISH 1ST RUN
15 CRISP Lara St Mary's Wantage A JR2
16 DONZEL Myrtille CdS Flaine CH1
21 14351 JESSE Charlotte BSA A CH1
45 13711 ESPINOSA Stephanie Xscape CH1
71 30387 ROBERTSON Joanna St George's Edinburgh A JR1
80 275015 DAVIS Hanne Sandown Park JR2
92 FOURNIER BIDOZ Flora CdS Flaine CH1

138 BROOKS Lily Heathfield B CH2

DISQUALIFIED 1ST RUN
2 14900 LUCK Stacey Hayes Secondary JR1 Gate 32

54 MIRADOLI Romane CdS Flaine CH1 Gate 11
63 PARRIS Hattie Bryanston JR1 Gate 24

DID NOT FINISH 2ND RUN
36 17378 SMITH Stephanie South Hampstead High CH1
27 17171 WYLD Rachel Bedales A CH2
74 17724 McFADDEN Katherine South Hampstead High CH2
76 11450 PHILLIPS Carly Vikings JR1

140 ARMITAGE Augusta Downe House B CH2

DISQUALIFIED 2ND RUN
9 JAMISON Fiona Rydal Penrhos CH2 Gate 11

34 MICHAELS Casey St George's Ascot JR1 Gate 8
45 13711 ESPINOSA Stephanie Xscape CH1 Gate 8
47 ELLIOT Sophie Rydal Penrhos CH1 Gate 39
50 13765 EVANS Charlotte Rochester Grammer CH2 Gate 42
73 CROOKS Danielle Henley College JR2 Gate 8
84 MAYNARD Lucy DHO CH1 Gate 8
90 WALLACE Lucy Downe House A CH2 Gate 8

100 L'HEVEDER Ariane St Paul's CH2 Gate 8
117 ROY Imogen St George's Edinburgh B JR1 Gate 43

The Technical Delegate
Frank Staddle (GBR)
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British Schoolgirls' Races 2006

Slalom Girls - Team Competition
Official Results

F= 600
PL ST BASS COMPETITOR School/Team Cat Nat TOTAL RACE TEAM

Nr Nr SURNAME + Name TIME POINTS POINTS

1 4 11706 BRAY Helena Sandown Park JR2 1 29.75 38.87 100.87
42 12855 EMERTON Alexandra Sandown Park JR1 1 33.00 62.00
80 275015 DAVIS Hanne Sandown Park JR2 DISQ

2 31 11126 RYDING Joanna Kandahar JR2 1 24.29 0.00 135.10
69 4944 HATCHER Kirsty Kandahar CH2 1 43.27 135.10

107 BARBER Kathryn Kandahar JR1 1 56.37 228.35
3 22 12357 SIMONDS Franki Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 1 26.22 13.74 140.80

98 13027 DIXON Kirsty Lady Eleanor Holles CH2 1 42.14 127.06
60 13123 PARMENTER Lois Lady Eleanor Holles JR1 1 43.41 136.10

4 43 14383 PARKER Hannah Sheffield High JR1 1 37.03 90.69 188.35
5 41070 THELWELL Alice Sheffield High JR2 1 38.01 97.66

81 14381 PARKER Heidi Sheffield High CH2 1 51.95 196.89
5 37 STEVENSON Liz Aiglon A JR1 1 34.12 69.97 264.94

75 LARSEN Katja Aiglon A JR2 1 51.68 194.97
113 PARKER Grace Aiglon A JR1 1 52.62 201.66

6 13 13134 OKELL Abi Queen's Chester JR1 1 41.56 122.93 268.71
51 13002 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Lucy Queen's Chester JR2 1 44.77 145.78
89 LOMAX Imogen Queen's Chester CH2 1 55.61 222.94

7 106 13814 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton High A CH1 1 46.75 159.88 334.21
30 12570 ALLDRIDGE Amanda Surbiton High A CH2 1 48.78 174.33
68 13137 MURPHY Alice Surbiton High A JR1 1 53.83 210.27

8 12 13766 EVANS Emily Rochester Grammer CH1 1 38.09 98.23 335.70
88 14713 ASKEW Alexandra Rochester Grammer CH2 1 57.65 237.47
50 13765 EVANS Charlotte Rochester Grammer CH2 DISQ

9 20 TUDOR-JONES Georgina Snowsports JR1 1 48.61 173.12 350.58
96 13840 HUGHES Rachel Snowsports CH2 1 49.22 177.46
58 CLAUSON Alexandra Snowsports CH2 2 35.79 508.96

10 7 13655 FRASER HAFTER Sophie Xscape JR1 1 44.82 146.14 361.97
83 14872 BULLEN Michelle Xscape JR1 1 54.61 215.83
45 13711 ESPINOSA Stephanie Xscape CH1 DISQ

11 33 30452 RENNIE Amanda St George's Edinburgh A CH2 1 29.44 36.66 362.53
109 VEVERS Alexandra St George's Edinburgh A CH2 2 10.07 325.87

71 30387 ROBERTSON Joanna St George's Edinburgh A JR1 DISQ
12 59 30517 MORAN Alexandria BSA A CH2 1 40.43 114.89 390.65

97 HARTLEY Ella BSA A CH1 2 03.03 275.76
21 14351 JESSE Charlotte BSA A CH1 DISQ

13 8 17396 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO CH2 1 49.81 181.66 397.13
46 17399 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO CH2 1 54.56 215.47
84 MAYNARD Lucy DHO CH1 DISQ

14 118 14942 FREEZE Danielle BSA B JR1 1 45.55 151.33 398.26
130 30664 ANGUS Kate BSA B CH1 1 58.98 246.93
142 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra BSA B CH1 2 15.76 366.38

15 125 HAWRYLYSHYN Xenia Aiglon B JR1 1 49.74 181.16 400.83
137 DUBOIS Alex Aiglon B JR2 1 55.15 219.67
149 PFLUGER Talya Aiglon B JR2 2 02.55 272.35

16 122 14582 SASSOON Sasha Wycombe Abbey B JR1 1 39.18 105.99 401.40
134 SALTER Katherine Wycombe Abbey B JR1 2 05.79 295.41
146 FLORMAN Katia Wycombe Abbey B JR1 2 10.43 328.44

17 61 ZAFIRIOU Livia Wycombe Abbey A JR2 1 51.37 192.76 410.01
99 INGLIS Eliza Wycombe Abbey A JR1 1 54.81 217.25
23 HIGTON Celine Wycombe Abbey A JR2 1 59.60 251.35

18 39 HALLEWELL Rachel Sherborne JR2 1 52.73 202.44 419.83
1 CAIRNS India Sherborne JR1 1 54.83 217.39

77 PALMER Emily Sherborne CH2 2 05.80 295.48
19 10 HASKINS Jade Millfield A JR1 1 54.07 211.98 468.17

86 JACKSON Francesca Millfield A JR1 2 00.28 256.19
48 RIGBY Isabella Millfield A JR1 2 11.26 334.35

20 40 14901 LUCK Georgia Hayes Secondary CH2 1 49.25 177.67 476.42
78 17431 LLEWELLYN Joanna Hayes Secondary CH2 2 06.26 298.75

2 14900 LUCK Stacey Hayes Secondary JR1 DISQ
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PL ST BASS COMPETITOR School/Team Cat Nat TOTAL RACE TEAM
Nr Nr SURNAME + Name TIME POINTS POINTS

21 52 17276 VAN DE WEIL Piera Downe House A CH1 1 56.66 230.42 482.76
14 JOHNSTON Georgina Downe House A JR1 1 59.74 252.34
90 WALLACE Lucy Downe House A CH2 DISQ

22 38 13454 PALFREY Elizabeth Vikings CH2 1 33.61 66.34 505.40
114 TAYLOR Jasmin Vikings CH1 2 25.97 439.06

76 11450 PHILLIPS Carly Vikings JR1 DISQ
23 32 13530 CAMPBELL-WOODWARD Steph Abbey Gate College JR1 1 55.78 224.15 537.21

108 GARDNER STOCKLEY Georgina Abbey Gate College CH1 2 08.27 313.06
70 NARICI Sarah Abbey Gate College JR1 2 31.02 475.00

24 105 KENT Clementine St Mary's Calne A CH2 2 01.07 261.81 541.42
29 THOMPSON Hannah St Mary's Calne A CH2 2 03.57 279.61
67 KENT Sophie St Mary's Calne A JR1 2 29.98 467.60

25 17 THOMSON Annabelle St Mary's Ascot JR1 1 59.32 249.35 575.44
93 AGNEW Clarissa St Mary's Ascot CH2 2 10.10 326.09
55 HADSLEY-CHAPLIN Ella St Mary's Ascot JR1 2 15.96 367.80

26 3 CARMICHAEL Zoe Cheltenham A JR1 1 57.66 237.54 575.87
41 GILLON-LIVESEY Alexandra Cheltenham A JR1 2 11.82 338.33
79 TAYLOR Ophelia Cheltenham A CH1 2 23.36 420.48

27 11 BREITMEYER Sophie Heathfield A JR2 2 02.77 273.91 576.29
49 BROOKS Florence Heathfield A JR1 2 06.77 302.38
87 KREFTING Natasha Heathfield A CH2 2 07.92 310.57

28 65 WYLD Lotty Bedales A JR2 1 57.36 235.40 587.11
103 30658 REEKIE Florence Bedales A CH2 2 13.70 351.71

27 17171 WYLD Rachel Bedales A CH2 DISQ
29 62 TURNER Julia St Paul's CH2 2 04.20 284.09 602.63

24 KALDERON Rebecca St Paul's CH2 2 09.04 318.54
100 L'HEVEDER Ariane St Paul's CH2 DISQ

30 53 CRISP Chloe St Mary's Wantage A JR1 2 04.75 288.01 621.29
91 WELLER Emily St Mary's Wantage A JR1 2 11.11 333.28
15 CRISP Lara St Mary's Wantage A JR2 DISQ

31 25 HARTLEY Tamsin Bryanston JR1 1 56.89 232.06 627.77
101 SKINNER Kate Bryanston JR1 2 19.88 395.71

63 PARRIS Hattie Bryanston JR1 DISQ
32 126 BREITMEYER Georgina Heathfield B JR1 2 07.91 310.50 632.96

150 MACNAMARA Katherine Heathfield B JR1 2 09.59 322.46
138 BROOKS Lily Heathfield B CH2 DISQ

33 143 17413 POCOCK Emily Surbiton High B CH2 2 05.12 290.64 671.61
131 17286 WILLIS Katie Surbiton High B CH1 2 17.81 380.97
119 13775 MURPHY Emily Surbiton High B CH1 2 22.29 412.86

34 144 NAPIER Phoebe St Mary's Wantage B CH2 2 09.53 322.03 673.46
132 BOWRING Charlotte St Mary's Wantage B CH2 2 13.66 351.43
120 PAYNE Emma St Mary's Wantage B JR1 2 25.62 436.56

35 6 PEREIRE Aude Woldingham JR1 2 07.12 304.88 694.39
44 LINTOTT Lucinda Woldingham CH2 2 19.01 389.51
82 MORTON Lauren Woldingham CH2 2 42.26 555.01

36 26 HOGG Domini St Swithun's JR1 2 00.02 254.34 702.08
64 COOPER Megan St Swithun's JR1 2 27.19 447.74

102 NORRIS Charlie St Swithun's JR2 2 43.20 561.70
37 28 BELL Hollie King's Hall CH1 2 16.34 370.51 741.73

104 BELL Milla King's Hall CH1 2 16.44 371.22
66 NASH Virginia King's Hall CH2 2 33.83 495.01

38 19 CASEY Emma Westonbirt JR2 2 07.60 308.29 755.53
57 EVANS Kim Westonbirt JR1 2 27.12 447.24
95 SEEL Natasha Westonbirt JR1 DISQ

39 18 ROBERTS Nathalie Wellington College JR2 2 18.12 383.18 787.21
94 LEESON Verity Wellington College JR1 2 21.05 404.03
56 PROWSE Fenella Wellington College JR2 2 22.22 412.36

40 124 ROUND Marissa Bedales B JR2 2 08.55 315.06 794.62
148 WETHERILL Daisy Bedales B CH2 2 31.66 479.56
136 WYLD Alexandra Bedales B JR1 DISQ

41 116 MOSS Susannah Downe House B JR1 2 15.43 364.03 846.79
128 BUTCHER Sian Downe House B JR1 2 32.11 482.76
140 ARMITAGE Augusta Downe House B CH2 DISQ

42 145 BENNETT Alexandra Cheltenham B JR2 2 24.45 428.24 869.57
133 WALKER Rebecca Cheltenham B CH2 2 26.29 441.33
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PL ST BASS COMPETITOR School/Team Cat Nat TOTAL RACE TEAM
Nr Nr SURNAME + Name TIME POINTS POINTS

121 NOONAN Victoria Cheltenham B JR1 2 27.98 453.36
43 129 RENNIE Jenna St George's Edinburgh B JR2 2 19.72 394.57 882.53

141 WALKERS Alison St George's Edinburgh B JR1 2 32.84 487.96
117 ROY Imogen St George's Edinburgh B JR1 DISQ

44 127 PORTER Sophie St Mary's Calne B CH2 2 22.24 412.50 946.58
139 BROCKLEHURST Camilla St Mary's Calne B JR1 2 39.32 534.08
115 ORR-EWING Daisy St Mary's Calne B JR1 3 32.67 913.85

45 123 FITZROY-STONE Alex Millfield B JR1 2 17.00 375.20 1084.61
135 DAVIES Ffion Millfield B JR2 3 03.95 709.41
147 COATES Beatrix Millfield B CH2 DISQ

46 72 JUBB Lucy St George's Ascot JR2 2 17.56 379.19 1196.94
110 CRONAN Alexandra St George's Ascot JR1 3 19.17 817.75

34 MICHAELS Casey St George's Ascot JR1 DISQ

DISQUALIFIED TEAMS

16 DONZEL Myrtille CdS Flaine CH1
54 MIRADOLI Romane CdS Flaine CH1
92 FOURNIER BIDOZ Flora CdS Flaine CH1

35 COOKE Sian Henley College JR2 2 05.46 293.06
73 CROOKS Danielle Henley College JR2

111 SPURWAY Jocelyn Henley College JR2

85 PAULSMEIER Mona Rydal Penrhos JR1 2 06.99 303.95
9 JAMISON Fiona Rydal Penrhos CH2

47 ELLIOT Sophie Rydal Penrhos CH1

112 17377 SMITH Harriet South Hampstead High CH2 2 05.43 292.85
36 17378 SMITH Stephanie South Hampstead High CH1
74 17724 McFADDEN Katherine South Hampstead High CH2
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